

Results of data collected from several days of sampling throughout the Kalamazoo River currently indicates no oil spill-related contamination below Morrow Dam to Lake Michigan. The Michigan Department of Agriculture (MDA) is amending its previous irrigation and watering advisory.

Producers, farmers, and homeowners using the Kalamazoo River below Morrow Dam for crop or lawn irrigation or watering may now resume using this downstream surface water source.

Producers, farmers, or homeowners above Morrow Dam upstream to the point of the spill are reminded that bans on surface water withdrawals from the Kalamazoo River, or connected waters, remain in place under the authorities of the Calhoun County and Kalamazoo County Health Departments.

8/7/2010

JENNIFER M. GRANHOLM GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE LANSING

REVISED

Producer Advisory for Kalamazoo River

DON KOIVISTO DIRECTOR

